=~

FACTORS AFFECTING INCOME OF RICE FARMER IN
TAMBUNAN

ROSELAH MATURIN

2017275582

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2019



DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

<

=~

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

I, ROSELAH MATURIN, (I/C Number : 960712-12-5724)
Hereby, declare that :

I.  This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally
or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other

degrees.

I1.  This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except

where otherwise stated.

I11. All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quatation marks and sources of

my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature- Date :




TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE
USE OF STUDY |
DECLARATION OF OROGINAL WORK 1

LETTER OF SUBMISSION i

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v
TABLE OF CONTENT V-VII
LIST OF FIGURES Vi
LIST OF TABLES IX
ABSTRACT X
CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study 1-4
1.2 Problem Statement 5-6
1.3 Research Questions 7
1.4 Research Objectives 8
1.5 Significant of Research 9
1.6 Limitations 10
1.7 Scope of the Study 11
CHAPTER 2

LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Agriculture Sector 12-13



LIST OF TABLES

TABLES

Table 3.1 Pearson Correlation Analysis

Table 4.1.1 Gender

Table 4.1.2 Age

Table 4.1.3 Income

Table 4.1.4 Purpose to Plant a Paddy

Table 4.1.5 Rice Field

Table 4.1.6 Size of Paddy Field

Table 4.1.7 Experience in Rice Cultivation

Table 4.1.8 Do you Hire an Employee?

Table 4.2.1 Cross Tabulation Gender*Age

Table 4.2.2 Cross Tabulation Gender*Experience
Table 4.3.1 Pearson Correlation Analysis

Table 4.4.1 Descriptive Statistics : Univariate Data Analysis
Table 4.5.1 Result Multiple Regression Analysis

Table 4.5.2 Independent Variable Result

PAGE

20

22

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

31

32

33

35

36



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is all about the agricultural sector especially in paddy
plantation which to investigate what is the factor that affecting the income of rice
farmer in Tambunan. Whereby paddy is one of the major crops that planted by Dusun
community. As it is for their food sufficient and also can increase their income itself.
The objectives of this study is to determine factors affecting income of rice farmer.
The factors that include in this study would be the size of paddy farm, an experience
of farmer and the irrigation system. The simple random sampling was used to choosed
the households of paddy farmers as respondents. This research is carried out from
questionnaire paper and it involves 137 respondents from Tambunan. Therefore, IBM
SPSS Statistic Version 22 are used to analyse the data. In this study, found that the
size of paddy farm and irrigation system are significantly related to the income of rice
farmer meanwhile the experience of farmer are not significant with the income of rice

farmer.

Xl





