

FACTORS AFFECTING INCOME OF RICE FARMER IN TAMBUNAN

ROSELAH MATURIN 2017275582

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

DECEMBER 2019

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

WITH HONOURS (BUSINESS ECONOMICS)

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KOTA KINABALU, SABAH

I, ROSELAH MATURIN, (I/C Number : 960712-12-5724)

Hereby, declare that:

- I. This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- II. This project paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- III. All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quatation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

G. .	
Signature:	Date :
Mighalui C.	Date.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGE
USE OF STUDY	I
DECLARATION OF OROGINAL WORK	II
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	III
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	IV
TABLE OF CONTENT	V-VII
LIST OF FIGURES	VIII
LIST OF TABLES	IX
ABSTRACT	X
CHAPTER 1	
INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of Study	1-4
1.2 Problem Statement	5-6
1.3 Research Questions	7
1.4 Research Objectives	8
1.5 Significant of Research	9
1.6 Limitations	10
1.7 Scope of the Study	11
CHAPTER 2	
LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1 Agriculture Sector	12-13

LIST OF TABLES

TABLES	PAGE
Table 3.1 Pearson Correlation Analysis	20
Table 4.1.1 Gender	22
Table 4.1.2 Age	24
Table 4.1.3 Income	25
Table 4.1.4 Purpose to Plant a Paddy	26
Table 4.1.5 Rice Field	27
Table 4.1.6 Size of Paddy Field	28
Table 4.1.7 Experience in Rice Cultivation	29
Table 4.1.8 Do you Hire an Employee?	30
Table 4.2.1 Cross Tabulation Gender*Age	31
Table 4.2.2 Cross Tabulation Gender*Experience	31
Table 4.3.1 Pearson Correlation Analysis	32
Table 4.4.1 Descriptive Statistics : Univariate Data Analysis	33
Table 4.5.1 Result Multiple Regression Analysis	35
Table 4.5.2 Independent Variable Result	36

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is all about the agricultural sector especially in paddy plantation which to investigate what is the factor that affecting the income of rice farmer in Tambunan. Whereby paddy is one of the major crops that planted by Dusun community. As it is for their food sufficient and also can increase their income itself. The objectives of this study is to determine factors affecting income of rice farmer. The factors that include in this study would be the size of paddy farm, an experience of farmer and the irrigation system. The simple random sampling was used to choosed the households of paddy farmers as respondents. This research is carried out from questionnaire paper and it involves 137 respondents from Tambunan. Therefore, IBM SPSS Statistic Version 22 are used to analyse the data. In this study, found that the size of paddy farm and irrigation system are significantly related to the income of rice farmer meanwhile the experience of farmer are not significant with the income of rice farmer.